SPEC/RED OWNERSHIP COSTS

RESOURCE OR INPUT PER ACRE COST YOUR COST

TRACTORS:
DEPRECIATION $4.09
INTEREST $3.38

EQUIPMENT:
DEPRECIATION $4.45
INTEREST $2.74

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT:
DEPRECIATION
INTEREST

~9.86
3.61

MISCELLANEOUS:
DEPRECIATION
INTEREST

~O.OO
0.00

IRRIGATION: ..;,,'
.• :< .•.•

DEPRECIATION $0.00
INTEREST $0.00

TAXES & INSURANCE $2.21
INTEREST $0.24

OVERHEAD LABOR
OTHER OVERHEAD
LAND ~ PROPERlY TAX
MANA EMENT

TOTAL SPECIFIED OWNERSHIP COSTS $30.60

TOTAL SPECIFIED
OPERATING AND OWNERSH IP COSTS $107.36

PER UNITBREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL SPECIFIED OWNERSHIP & OPERATING COST
YIELD IN BUSHELS

29.25 33.75 45.00 56.25

$3.59 $3.13 $2.39 $1 .94 $1.81

NOT INCLUDED IN THIS REPORT ARE CHARGES FOR LAND, RISK, OVERHEAD
LABOR, OTHER OVERHEAD, CROP INSURANCE, REAL ESTA TE TAXES, AND MGT.

3

60.75

60.75

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS:
EFFECTS OF A 20% VARIATION IN SPECIFIED INPUT COSTS ON
PER UNIT BREAKEVEN PRI CES.

ENTERPRISE: WHEAT. FOLLOWING SOYBEANS OR FALLOW
ENTERPRISE FILE NO.: WHT9201.1991-92 i

LOCATION: ARKANSAS
SOILS TYPE: ~ILT LOAM

IRRIGATION METHOD: NONE

RESOURCE BASE

OR - 20% COST +20%

INPUT DEVIATION PAGE 3 DEVIATION

(A) (B) (D) (F)

FERTILIZER $22.00 $27.50 $33.00
DEPRECIATION $14.72 $18.41 $22.09
REPAIRS $10.34 $12.92 $15.50
SEED $8.40 $10.50 $1 2.60
OWNERSHIP INTEREST $7.98 $9.98 $11.97
HAUL (CUSTOM HIRE) $5.40 $6.75 $8.10
MACHINERY FUEL & OIL $4.66 $5.82 $6.99
HIRED LABOR $4.02 $5.02 $6.02
AERIAL APPLI. (CUSTOM HIRE) $3.40 $4.25 $5.10
INTEREST ON OP. CAP. $3.20 $4.00 $4~80

FARM TAXES $1 .42 $l .n $2.12

FARM INSURANCE $0.35 $0.44 $0.53

CROP INSURANCE PREM.
CROP MKT. & COM. STORAGE
DEFOLIANT
DRY OR GINNING (COMMERCIAL) ':" .
DRYING FUEL
FINANCIAL SERVICES
FUNGICIDE ..... : ...

HERBICIDE

INSECTICIDE

IRRIGAnON FUEL & OIL .. ' , ~'.' .' " "

LAND CHARGE

LEASE PAYMENTS

LIME + APPLICATION

MACHINE HIRE

MANAGEMENT

MISCELLANEOUS

OVERHEAD

SPREAD (CUSTOM HIRE)

UTILITIES

TOTAL SPECLFIED COST/ACRE $85.89 $107.36 $12$.84

PER UNIT BREAKEVEN PRICE- TOTAL SPECIFIED COSTS

YIELD BREAKEVEN PRICE
- 35% OF BASE YIELD 29.25 $2.87 $3.59 $4.30
- 250.41 OF BASE YIELD 33. 75 $2.50 $3. 13 $3.75

BASE YIELD 45.00 ~1 . 9' $2.39 $2.86